

(UN Summit on large scale movement of refugees and migrants)

Pakistan's specific proposals on Rev-1 of draft of Declaration

Section 1

1.2: Insert at the end of the para "and the special needs countries in protracted refugee situations".

1.3: Delete the words "irregular channels" in the end of the para.

1.4: Add at the end of first sentence the phrase "and forced displacements resulting from armed conflicts"

1.20: Delete the last sentence which pertains to guiding principles on internal displacement.

Section 2

2.1: Add "Share the burden and responsibility of sharing."

2.2: Delete the word "and".

2.3: The second sentence should read: "We will fulfil our responsibilities and intensify international cooperation."

2.4: The second sentence should read: "This includes the risks and hardships of undertaking hazardous journeys and the potential exposure to discrimination."

2.12: The last part of the para should read: "needs of the large numbers of refugees and migrants arriving or living in their territories."

Section 3

3.2: Towards the end of the last sentence add: "after their nationalities and status have been established"

3.3: The first sentence should read: "We will take steps and enhance international cooperation to address the conditions."

3.4: The first sentence should read: "We will ensure that safe, regular and orderly migration and reintegration after return are mainstreamed."

3.5: Delete the entire para as it refers to non-negotiated initiatives.

3.1, : %he first sentence should "e re*ised to read